
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032136-2025 

Award

Managed Network Services

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032136

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eb00 (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 9:20am

Scope 

Description

Management of servers, LAN, Wi-Fi, and virtual machines.

Perimeter security using Firewalls and IPS.

Endpoint device security.

Monitoring and backup management

Provision of certain hardware and software

Regular security patching and software updates

Some third-line IT support services for infrastructure and application incidents and issues.

Out of scope:

Telephony

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032136-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032136-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eb00


Page 2 to 6

The MSP will be expected to be able to adapt the services in an agreed manner over the
course of the contract.

The scope of the services currently provided by CGTC IT is:

25 to 30 servers

5 UK sites and data centres, with dual network connectivity from different providers, each
site connected by site-to-site VPN via Watchguard firewalls.

500 users, 550 end user devices, with Microsoft 365 E3 subscriptions, with Enterprise
Mobility and Security and Mimecast Email Security

6 to 7 Software as a Service (SaaS) applications

2 to 3 Line of Business (LoB) server-hosted applications

 

Contract 1

Supplier

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Contract value

£2,399,892.59 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 6

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

7 August 2025 to 4 August 2028

Possible extension to 6 August 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

3 year contract with the potential to extend for a further 2 years.



Page 4 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

32412110 - Internet network

72150000 - Computer audit consultancy and hardware consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Companies House: 02183240

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGCD-9498-WYHR

Marlborough House Westminster Place

York

YO26 6RW

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@trustmarque.com

Website: http://www.trustmarque.com

Region: UKE21 - York

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:tenders@trustmarque.com
http://www.trustmarque.com


Page 6 to 6

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

Companies House: 07964711

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNLN-8116-PBCH

12th Floor Tower Wing B

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED


		2025-06-25T20:30:57+0100
	TCPDF




